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August 19,2010

Ms. T
Titusville, PA [ N

Reference No.:
VIN: 1J4GL58KO2W-

Dear Ms. [

This will further acknowledge contact to Chrysler Group LLC, regarding your 2002 Jeep Liberty.

Naturally, we were sorry to learn of the incident described to us during the initial contact. However, we have had
the opportunity to review the inspection report and must inform you that we are not led to believe that the incident
was due to a manufacturing responsibility. Therefore, we must respectfully decline any assistance associated with

this incident.

Based on this information, we can only suggest that you refer this matter to your insurance carrier. Should they feel a
manufacturing responsibility exists, they have full subrogation rights under the terms of your policy.

Thank you for allowing us the opportunity in reviewing this matter with you.

Sincerely,

J. S. Susalla
Special Investigations
(248) 944-7149

JSS/kat
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CONFIDENTIAL - Prior Approval Required Before Duplicating
Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report(PVIR)

CAIR# 19797096
[YEAR|BRAND EHICLE IDENTIFICATION MO/DY- |ODOMETERJIN-
NUMBER HR SERVICE
JEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X4 SPORT -
2002 UTILITY 4-DR 1J4GL58K02W 01-29 14 125000 06/25/2002
NAME OF OWNER IADDRESS/LOCATION CITY STATE COUNTRY
— TITUSVILLE PA USA
s ________
COLOR MODEL |HOME PHONE BUSINESS PHONE
Shale Green Metallic Clear Coat KJJ |_
SELLING DEALER NAME BUSINESS CENTER |DLR. CODE |CITY STATE COUNTRY
BRAEGER CHRYSLER JEEP 51 68383 MILWAUKEE \WI USA
INSPECTOR - NAME FIRST, LAST, MIDDLE INSPECTOR'S COMPANY INSPECTOR'S PHONE NO.
James Zumbo N JNZ Independent Cont 412-980-6134
DAMAGE ESTIMATE REPAIR ESTIMATE
" MINOR * MODERATE ! TOTAL LOSS $ 2700.00
INTERVIEW
INTERVIEW WITH: 7 DRIVER £~ OWNER " OTHER ™ DRIVER/OWNER
NAME: LAST,FIRST, MIDDLE _
INTERVIEW DATE: DATE OF INCIDENT: TIME OF INCIDENT INSPECTION DATE:
08/12/2010 07/13/2010 06:50 | AM i* pM 08/12/2010
1. DRIVER'S Ms-stated;"On Tuesday July20th I was driving on PA Route 8 just south of
DESCRIPTION OF Titusville PA. I heard a dinging sound like aI was low on gas. When I looked down at
EVENT: the instrument gauges my Air BAg light was illuminated.'Then suddenly the steering

wheel air bag went off like a gun shoot and the LF seat belt seemed to tighten up then
loosen around me."”

Insurance
Company Name:
Personal Injury:
Were there
Personal
Injuries?

Any Indicator/
Warning Lights 1 yag * No If Yes, What light:
on Prior?

Nationwide Ins Co

i* ves I No If Yes, complete section "B"

IMPORTANT: SHOW THIS REPORT TO NO ONE & ONLY STATE FACTS (DRAW NO CONCLUSIONS)

Help Key l

PART A- GENERAL

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: INFORMATION: - EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR PRIOR

 ALL FOUR SIDE VIEWS 1. POLICE/AGENCY REPORT #: DISASSEMBLY

IF CRASH DAMAGED: _
PERSPECTIVE FROM EVERY v ALL REPORTS/PHOTOS BY

{* i
CORNER OF VEHICLE DOWN  OTHERS AT

- IF YES, DESCRIBE AND PHOTOGRAPH

BOTH ORIGINAL LATERAL - ADDRESS OF INSPECTION In process of airbag replacement as
SIGHT LINES(8 TOTAL) AddressDonovan & Bauer authorized by owners Nationwide Ins
- ANY RECENT VEHICLE 1 Policy when owner decied to contact
SERVICE Address11543 Hydetown Road Chrysler corp for asistance
A .
“ ves £ NO City Titusville

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbaglfinal jsp?Cair=19797096&Iname=n... 8/19/2010
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s UNKNOWN State PA
IF YES, ENCLOSE COPIES OF Zip
Phone

REPAIR ORDERS

PART B - EXTERIOR/INTERIOR VEHICLE DAMAGE

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: Vehicle in state of work in process repair.! Steering wheel Air bag was

™ WINDSHIELD removed from vehicle and on technicians work bench. Airbag module was

v ALL AREAS OF DAMAGE removed from in vehicle location and was on RF passender seat. LF S/S

" MARKINGS ON INTERIOR shoulder belt was deployed and hanging out of LF door opening. Injuries:
AND EXTERIOR Owner/driver states she received slight brush burns to her both arms,chest

v CLOSE UPS OF STAINS, area and left thigh and legs.

SKIN, HAIR, CLOTH

f# EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
DAMAGE INCLUDING
UNDERCARRIAGE

INFORMATION:

¥ DESCRIBE ANY INJURIES TO
DRIVER AND/OR OTHER
OCCUPANTS

f# SEE SEAT BELT/SEATS
SECTION IF APPLICABLE

Next i

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbaglfinal jsp?Cair=19797096&Iname=n... 8/19/2010



Confidential Airbag?2 Page 1 of 2
PART C - AIRBAG(S)
REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS - PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED FOR DRB SCREENS & RECORD FAULTS
¥ STEERING WHEEL - WERE THERE DRB READINGS
e ?
¥ AIRBAG(S) TAKEN?
¥ KNEE BLOCKERS ®* YES ©° NO__IF NO, EXPLAIN
foALL POSSIBLE LOCATIONS ;_\sgggRR'_’ ACTIVE DTC'S EXACTLY AS MIN |counT
™ OF CONTACT :
AECM INFORMATION No Response From Controller
- SOFTWARE VERSION: - RECORD STORED DTC'S
12.06 3.09 (MINUTES/COUNTS) : MIN |COUNT
- SERIAL NUMBER : No Response from Controller
19919141
- PART NUMBER :
P56010501X9AC - WAS AIRBAG DEPLOYED?

DOES AIRBAG WARNING
" LIGHT CYCLE ON?
T yes * Nno T N/A
- ARE WARNING LABELS
PRESENT (PHOTO)
®vyes T no /A
- RECORD LABEL PART
NUMBER
n/a
¥ COMPLETE PART D

DRIVER

IF NO,
EXPLAIN

PASSENGER £ yES ™ NO

IF NO, .

EXPLAIN undetermined

SIDE s o
AIRBAG i YES ™ NO 8 N/A
IF NO, .

EXPLAIN undetermined

- WHICH SIDE DEPLOYED?

" LerT {7 RIGHT ™ N/A T BOTH

- TYPE OF SIDE AIRBAG

" seaT © CURTAIN ™ N/A

- TYPE OF STEERING WHEEL
@ TILT " STANDARD

- ANY DAMAGE TO STEERING WHEEL

* ves " NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

Airbag deployed thru cover

* vEs T NO

DO NOT ERASE DRB READINGS

IS VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH PASSENGER
AIRBAG DEFAULT SWITCH?

" vEs ¥ NoO
IF YES,

I NOTE POSITION OF PASSENGER A/B
SWITCH

" oN T OFF ™ /A
- EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR

DISASSEMBLY?

& ves © nO T N/A
IF YES, EXPLAIN

See Section J for explaination.

CHECK ENTIRE UNDERBODY FOR HIDDEN
DAMAGE INCLUDING FRONT AND REAR
SUSPENSION COMPONENTS

- UNDERBODY DAMAGED?

" vyEs & NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED

PART D - SEATS/SHOULDER BELTS

REQUIRED

PHOTOGRAPHS:

v OVERALL SEAT BELTS

1B & 0/B

# CLOSE UP OF ANY
IRREGULARITIES

¥ LATCHPLATE WEAR

™ CLOSE UP D-RING TO
’ SHOW LOADING

OVERALL OF SEAT

INFORMATION:
- LOCATE SEAT BELT LABELS AND
RECORD ALL INFORMATION (SOME
LABELS ARE SEWN TO WEBBING,

OTHER LABELS ARE ON THE

RETRACTOR FRAME: INBOARD SEAT
BELT LABELS ARE NEAR THE FLOOR):

PSHG331DVAF

ON LATCHPLATE

TDO056 TD060

¥
¥ CLOSE UP OF DAMAGE - pPRETENSION DEPLOYED?

<

RECORD DTC'S:

- EXISTING LOCATION OF RECLINER -

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag2final .jsp?Cair=19797096&Iname=n. ..

* vEs T NO £ UNKNOWN

DESCRIBE THE LOCATION AND

PICTURE OF SEAT BACK WITH B

PILLOR AS REFERENCE AND
INCLINOMETER READING

B/P 10" 60 Deg

EXISTING LOCATION OF HEAD

RESTRAINT (MEASURE GAP UNDER

HEAD RESTRAINT):
integrated

IF ALLOWED. FUNCTION BELTS TO INSURE THEY
FUNCTION PROPERLY
NOTE RESULTS

-RECORD ALL INFORMATION STAMPED

DOES THE BUCKLE LATCH?
* ves I NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RELEASE?

% ves £ NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RETRACT?

£ YES ™ NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

LF deployed

ANY LOOSENESS OR BROKEN PARTS

7 YES ™ NO

IF YES, EXPLAIN?

CHECK FOR SEAT RETAINING BOLTS
* NORMAL

£~ BROKEN

i LoosE

I MISSING
NOTE AND RECORD APPROX. SEAT TRACK
OVERLAP

8/19/2010
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4"

PART - E TRANSMISSION NOT APPLICABLE

Previous

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag2final jsp?Cair=19797096&Iname=n... 8/19/2010



Confidential Airbag3 Page 1 of 1

PART - F UNINTENDED ACCELERATION NOT APPLICABLE

PART - G BRAKES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - H STEERING/SUSPENSION/TIRES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - I AXLE/DIFFERENTIAL NOT APPLICABLE

v PART J - ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (DO NOT DRAW ANY CONCLUSIONS)

At day of my p. | contact Ms -vehicle found to be in a state of being repaired by dealer
technician. Ms " s (Nationwide Ins Co) authorized all A/B System components replaced EXCEPT actual
steer wheel airbag which they considered to be her expense. At time of my inspection following noticed No
evidence of hair,skin or make up on deployed air bag. Vehicle battery dead; Batt Jump Pac used to attempt
to start vehicle. Vehicle engine would then crank but no start condition. Key/on/ Eng off no I/P lamps
WOW illumination! No-Start cond determined to be no spark at spark plugs.! LH side of I/P Power Control
center fuse check indicated a open ciruit fuse #31/20 amp fuse. Replaced w/spare 20 amp fuse. Spare 20 A
fuse again open circuited!! Interior inspection indicated an unknown I-Pod(?)aux wire for i-Pod? imbeded
into center I/P area. DRB scan tool interfacedwith DLC connector Scan tool indicated "No comunication
with module.” Dealer Service Mgr Greg had to jiggle with DRB scan tool top connector to get a screen
reading. Requested he utilize a Genesis(aftermarket/non Chrysler )scan tool That scan tool displayed
message:"No codes present” Under carriage does not indicate any previous scrape or bang marks. Heavy
under-carriage rust accumulation indicates exposure to high rusting on suspension components Eng oil
level dipstick is rusted in area of oil level readind area.

Previous Form Approved Returmned for corrections

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag3final jsp?Cair=19797096&Iname=n... 8/19/2010
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CONFIDENTIAL - Prior Approval Required Before Duplicating
Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report(PVIR)

CAIR# 19861497
YEAR|BRAND EHICLE IDENTIFICATION MO/DY- JODOMETER|IN-
NUMBER HR SERVICE

DEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X4 SPORT _
2003} 71 1Ty 4.DR 1J4GL58K43 08-22 15 |38119 10/19/2002
NAME OF OWNER DDRESS/LOCATION CITY STATE COUNTRY

DEERFIELD BEACH FL USA
ZIP COLOR MODEL |HOME PHONE |BUSINESS PHONE
- Black Clear Coat KJJ
SELLING DEALER NAME BUSINESS CENTER |DLR. CODE [CITY STATE COUNTRY
EDDIE ACCARDI JEEP
CHRYSLER 66 23963 POMPANO BEACH FL USA
INSPECTOR - NAME FIRST, LAST, MIDDLE INSPECTOR'S COMPANY INSPECTOR'S PHONE NO.
James Daugherty T EAA 954-749-3637
DAMAGE ESTIMATE REPAIR ESTIMATE
" MINOR ™ MODERATE { TOTAL LOSS $ .00
INTERVIEW

INTERVIEW WITH: i DRIVER ©" OWNER © OTHER  DRIVER/OWNER

NAME: LAST,FIRST, MIDDLE _

INTERVIEW DATE: DATE OF INCIDENT: TIME OF INCIDENT INSPECTION DATE:

08/30/2010 08/23/2010 03:45 L AM * pM 08/30/2010

1. DRIVER'S Driver stated that she was driving south on Military Trail approaching Palmetto RD.
DESCRIPTION OF She pulled into the left turn lane and was moving at approxomately 3MPH. Both frontal
EVENT: air bags suddenly deployed. She states that no impact to the vehicle had taken place

and she does not think the bags should have deployed.

Insurance
Unknown
Company Name:

Personal Injury:
Were there

Personal o Yes - No If Yes, complete section "B"
Injuries?

Any Indicator/

Warning Lights 1§ yes ©* No If Yes, What light:

on Prior?

IMPORTANT: SHOW THIS REPORT TO NO ONE & ONLY STATE FACTS (DRAW NO CONCLUSIONS)

Help Key l

PART A- GENERAL

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: INFORMATION: - EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR PRIOR
™ ALL FOUR SIDE VIEWS ¥ POLICE/AGENCY REPORT #: DISASSEMBLY
IF CRASH DAMAGED: 2910010653

PERSPECTIVE FROM EVERY I” ALL REPORTS/PHOTOS BY

£ o
CORNER OF VEHICLE DOWN  OTHERS s e

- IF YES, DESCRIBE AND PHOTOGRAPH

BOTH ORIGINAL LATERAL - ADDRESS OF INSPECTION
SIGHT LINES(8 TOTAL) Address Eddie Accardi CDJ
- ANY RECENT VEHICLE 1
SERVICE Address 855 So Federal Hgwy
2

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbaglfinal jsp?Cair=19861497&Iname=n... 8/31/2010
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£ Yes € o Stare RL

 UNKNOWN Zip
IF YES, ENCLOSE COPIES OF Phone

REPAIR ORDERS

PART B - EXTERIOR/INTERIOR VEHICLE DAMAGE

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: Vehicle did not have any evidence of esterior or interior damage. DRB was no
v WINDSHIELD able to establish contact with the Air Bag Module. Another DRB was used

v ALL AREAS OF DAMAGE with no success even with a Super Card installed. Contact with other modules
i was possible. Connector was removed from module but no evidence of

MARKINGS ON INTERIOR > iy .
AND EXTERIOR corrossion was found. Driver stated that she received bruses and scratches

I CLOSE UPS OF STAINS, from Bag deployment.
SKIN, HAIR, CLOTH

[¥ EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
DAMAGE INCLUDING
UNDERCARRIAGE

INFORMATION:

¥ DESCRIBE ANY INJURIES TO
DRIVER AND/OR OTHER
OCCUPANTS

¥ SEE SEAT BELT/SEATS
SECTION IF APPLICABLE

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbaglfinal jsp?Cair=19861497&Iname=n... 8/31/2010



Confidential Airbag?2 Page 1 of 1
PART C - AIRBAG(S)
REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS - PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED FOR DRB SCREENS & RECORD FAULTS
¥ STEERING WHEEL - WERE THERE DRB READINGS
= ?
¥ AIRBAG(S) TAKEN?
¥ KNEE BLOCKERS ™ vES ©° NO  IF NO, EXPLAIN
[ ALL POSSIBLE LOCATIONS ;_\;EE::'_’ ACTIVE DTC'S EXACTLY AS MIN |cOunT
™ OF CONTACT R
AECM INFORMATION No communication
- SOFTWARE VERSION: - RECORD STORED DTC'S
No communicatio (MINUTES/COUNTS) : MIN |COUNT
- SERIAL NUMBER : No communication

- PART NUMBER :

No comunication
DOES AIRBAG WARNING

- WAS AIRBAG DEPLOYED?

- DRIVER i ©
LIGHT CYCLE ON? I NO YES * NO
T yEs ® No T N/A EXPLAIN
- ARE WARNING LABELS PASSENGER © vES © NO
PRESENT (PHOTO) IF NO
®yes T N0 ©N/A EXPLAIN
- RECORD LABEL PART SIDE - P
NUMBER AIRBAG YES NO **' N/A
Not recorded IF NO,
" COMPLETE PART D EXPLAIN

- WHICH SIDE DEPLOYED?
L0 LEFT £ RIGHT * N/A £ BOTH
- TYPE OF SIDE AIRBAG

" seaT U CURTAIN ™ N/A
- TYPE OF STEERING WHEEL
@ TILT " STANDARD
- ANY DAMAGE TO STEERING WHEEL
£ YES #* NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

DO NOT ERASE DRB READINGS
IS VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH PASSENGER
AIRBAG DEFAULT SWITCH?
“* ves {7 NO
IF YES,

¥ NOTE POSITION OF PASSENGER A/B
SWITCH

" oN " oFF ™ N/A
- EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR
DISASSEMBLY?
T YES ™ NO £ N/A
IF YES, EXPLAIN

CHECK ENTIRE UNDERBODY FOR HIDDEN
DAMAGE INCLUDING FRONT AND REAR
SUSPENSION COMPONENTS

- UNDERBODY DAMAGED?

" YES ™ NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED

PART - D SEATS/SHOULDER BELTS NOT APPLICABLE

PART - E TRANSMISSION NOT APPLICABLE

Previous

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag2final .jsp?Cair=19861497&Iname=n...

8/31/2010
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PART - F UNINTENDED ACCELERATION NOT APPLICABLE

PART - G BRAKES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - H STEERING/SUSPENSION/TIRES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - I AXLE/DIFFERENTIAL NOT APPLICABLE

v PART J - ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (DO NOT DRAW ANY CONCLUSIONS)

This was an extremely well cared for vehicle, both inside and out.

Previous ] Returned for corrections 1

Form Approved

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag3final jsp?Cair=19861497&Iname=n... 8/31/2010
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CONFIDENTIAL - Prior Approval Required Before Duplicating
Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report(PVIR)

CAIR# 20052181
VEARJBRAND EHICLE IDENTIFICATION MO/DY- JODOMETERJIN-
NUMBER HR SERVICE
DEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X4 SPORT
2003[ Ty 4 bR 11a6L58k53wW N 09-26 06 |46198  [11/16/2002
NAME OF OWNER ADDRESS/LOCATION CITY STATE __|COUNTRY
z1p COLOR MODEL _|HOME PHONE [BUSINESS PHONE
1505 IAtlantic Blue Pearl Coat KJJ
SELLING DEALER NAME BUSINESS CENTER _[|DLR. CODE_|CITY STATE COUNTRY
LARRY ROESCH CHRYSLER-
JEEP-DODGE, 51 36277 ELMHURST 1L USA
INSPECTOR - NAME FIRST, LAST, MIDDLE INSPECTOR'S COMPANY INSPECTOR'S PHONE NO.
Edward Mays M EAA 630-790-2059
DAMAGE ESTIMATE REPAIR ESTIMATE
i+ MINOR !~ MODERATE ! TOTAL LOSS $ 1.00
INTERVIEW

INTERVIEW WITH: " pRIVER {" OWNER ¥~ OTHER ™ DRIVER/OWNER

NAME: LAST,FIRST, MIDDLE PEPPERS JANICE
INTERVIEW DATE: DATE OF INCIDENT: TIME OF INCIDENT INSPECTION DATE:
10/18/2010 10/15/2010 06:30 * AM . PM 10/19/2010
1. DRIVER'S M_NAS THE DRIVER WHEN THE AIR BAGS DEPLOYED. SHE STATED
DESCRIPTION OF THAT SHE WAS ABOUT TO GO TO WORK AND SHE HAD JUST ENTERED HER
EVENT: CAR,FASTENED HER SEAT BELT,STARTED THE ENGINE AND NOTED THAT HER AIR BAG

LIGHT WAS ON. SHE STATED THAT SHE MADE A MENTAL NOTE TO HAVE THE DEALER
CHECK IT OUT AND SHIFTED TO REVERSE AND WITH THE SHIFT BOTH AIR BAGS
DEPLOYED. SHE STATED THAT SHE HAD NOT MOVED THE CAR WHEN THE AIR BAGS
DEPLOYED. SHE SAID THAT SHE WAS NOT INJURED AND WAS ALONE IN THE VEHICLE.

Insurance
Company Name:
Personal Injury:

\;\ﬁ;irfgfre i ves ™ No If Yes, complete section "B"

NOT NAMED

Injuries?

Any Indicator/

Warning Lights  {* vag £ No If Yes, What light: AIR BAG
on Prior?

IMPORTANT: SHOW THIS REPORT TO NO ONE & ONLY STATE FACTS (DRAW NO CONCLUSIONS)

Help Key l

PART A- GENERAL

'REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS:  INFORMATION: - EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR PRIOR
¥ ALL FOUR SIDE VIEWS ¥ POLICE/AGENCY REPORT #: DISASSEMBLY
IF CRASH DAMAGED: NOT REPORTED

PERSPECTIVE FROM EVERY AL REPORTS/PHOTOS BY

e i«
CORNER OF VEHICLE DOWN  OTHERS AT

- IF YES, DESCRIBE AND PHOTOGRAPH

BOTH ORIGINAL LATERAL - ADDRESS OF INSPECTION
SIGHT LINES(8 TOTAL) AddressLARRY ROESCH

- ANY RECENT VEHICLE 1

SERVICE Address 200 W. GRAND AVE

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbaglfinal jsp?Cair=20052181&Iname=... 10/21/2010



" YES I NO

£ UNKNOWN
IF YES, ENCLOSE COPIES OF
REPAIR ORDERS

Page 2 of 2

2

City ELMHURST
State IL

Zip 60126

Phone 630-834-8000

PART B - EXTERIOR/INTERIOR VEHICLE DAMAGE

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS:

¥ WINDSHIELD

v ALL AREAS OF DAMAGE
MARKINGS ON INTERIOR
AND EXTERIOR

¥ CLOSE UPS OF STAINS,
SKIN, HAIR, CLOTH

¥ EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
DAMAGE INCLUDING
UNDERCARRIAGE

INFORMATION:

[# DESCRIBE ANY INJURIES TO
DRIVER AND/OR OTHER
OCCUPANTS

¥ SEE SEAT BELT/SEATS
SECTION IF APPLICABLE

BOTH FRONTAL AIR BAGS ARE DEPLOYED. THE DRIVER / OWNER REPORTS
NO INJURY. THE WINDSHIELD IS NOT BROKEN, NO EXTERIOR OR INTERIOR
DAMAGE NOTED, NO UNDER BODY DAMAGE NOTED, NO NOTED BODY
CONTACT POINTS TO THE INTERIOR. THE SEAT BELT IS OPERATIONAL,THE

AIR BAG LIGHT IS ON.

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbaglfinal jsp?Cair=20052181&Iname=... 10/21/2010



Confidential Airbag2 Page 1 of 2
PART C - AIRBAG(S)
REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS - PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED FOR DRB SCREENS & RECORD FAULTS
W STEERING WHEEL - WERE THERE DRB READINGS
e ?
¥ AIRBAG(S) TAKEN?
¥ KNEE BLOCKERS * YES £ NO  IF NO, EXPLAIN
7 ALL POSSIBLE LOCATIONS - RECORD ACTIVE DTC'S EXACTLY AS
v
e OF CONTACT IAPPEAR : MIN [COUNT
A T ORMATION RECORD STORED DTC'S
- SOFTWARE VERSION: -
64.1 (MINUTES/COUNTS) : MIN |COUNT
- SERIAL NUMBER :
2013016224
) PADR,IBN;J TIB mR - WAS AIRBAG DEPLOYED? DO NOT ERASE DRB READINGS
DOES AIRBAG WARNING DRIVER @ ygs © NO IS VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH PASSENGER
" LIGHT CYCLE ON? IF NO, AIRBAG DEFAULT SWITCH?
T Yes ®NnO T N/A EXPLAIN & - " ves * o
- ARE WARNING LABELS PASSENGER * yES * NO IF YES,

PRESENT (PHOTO)
*yves T N0 T N/A
- RECORD LABEL PART
NUMBER
NONE
I” COMPLETE PART D

IF NO,
EXPLAIN
SIDE
AIRBAG
IF NO,
EXPLAIN
- WHICH SIDE DEPLOYED?

0 LEFT £ RIGHT £ N/A ™ BOTH

- TYPE OF SIDE AIRBAG

" SEAT ¥ CURTAIN * N/A
- TYPE OF STEERING WHEEL

@ TILT ¢ STANDARD

T ves © NO ' N/A

- ANY DAMAGE TO STEERING WHEEL

" YES * NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

I NOTE POSITION OF PASSENGER A/B
SWITCH

e e L
£ oN L oFF * N/A
- EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR

DISASSEMBLY?

" vEs ® no T /A
IF YES, EXPLAIN

CHECK ENTIRE UNDERBODY FOR HIDDEN
DAMAGE INCLUDING FRONT AND REAR
SUSPENSION COMPONENTS

- UNDERBODY DAMAGED?

" YES ™ NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED

PART D - SEATS/SHOULDER BELTS

REQUIRED
PHOTOGRAPHS:

/B &0/B
7 CLOSE UP OF ANY
IRREGULARITIES

LATCHPLATE WEAR

SHOW LOADING
OVERALL OF SEAT

INFORMATION:
- LOCATE SEAT BELT LABELS AND
v OVERALL SEAT BELTS RECORD ALL INFORMATION (SOME
‘ LABELS ARE SEWN TO WEBBING,
OTHER LABELS ARE ON THE
RETRACTOR FRAME: INBOARD SEAT
BELT LABELS ARE NEAR THE FLOOR):
CLOSE UP D-RING To  THE BELT WEBBING SHOWS NO
STRESS MARKS.
-RECORD ALL INFORMATION STAMPED

,,,,,,,,,, ON LATCHPLATE

A

RECORD DTC'S:

CLOSE UP OF DAMAGE TD 125
- PRETENSION DEPLOYED?

£ YES ™ NO ©° UNKNOWN
- EXISTING LOCATION OF RECLINER -

DESCRIBE THE LOCATION AND
PICTURE OF SEAT BACK WITH B
PILLOR AS REFERENCE AND
INCLINOMETER READING
UPRIGHT

EXISTING LOCATION OF HEAD

RESTRAINT (MEASURE GAP UNDER

HEAD RESTRAINT):

1/2 INCH UP

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag2final jsp?Cair=20052181&Iname=. ..

IF ALLOWED. FUNCTION BELTS TO INSURE THEY
FUNCTION PROPERLY
NOTE RESULTS

DOES THE BUCKLE LATCH?

* ves £ NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RELEASE?

#* ves ¥ NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RETRACT?

* ves I NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

ANY LOOSENESS OR BROKEN PARTS
7 YES ¥ NO

IF YES, EXPLAIN?

CHECK FOR SEAT RETAINING BOLTS
% NORMAL

£ BROKEN

7 LoosE

£ MISSING

NOTE AND RECORD APPROX. SEAT TRACK
OVERLAP

1 INCH OVERLAP REARWARD

10/21/2010
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PART - E TRANSMISSION NOT APPLICABLE

Previous

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag2final jsp? Cair=20052181&Iname=... 10/21/2010



Confidential Airbag3 Page 1 of 1

PART - F UNINTENDED ACCELERATION NOT APPLICABLE

PART - G BRAKES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - H STEERING/SUSPENSION/TIRES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - I AXLE/DIFFERENTIAL NOT APPLICABLE

v PART J - ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (DO NOT DRAW ANY CONCLUSIONS)

THE DRB INFORMATION WAS: NO RESPONSE FROM ORC , UNABLE TO ID MODULE FOR ORC. THE AIR BAG
LIGHT IS ON STRADY. THE SEAT BELT WILL LOCK UP WITH A JERK TEST. THE DRB INFORMATION IS

SHOWN IN PHOTOS #4496, 4497,4498 THE TELEPHONE INFORMATION LISTED WAS INCORRECT AND
CHANGED ON THE ASSIGNMENT SHEET.

Previous ]

Form Approved

Returned for corrections 1

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag3final jsp?Cair=20052181&Iname=... 10/21/2010
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POSTED DATE:
| XR;H)/ﬂ “ 2000

- LAST NAME:

| /

VIN (LAST 8 DIGITS)

| Q;(L)-_
CA \ |
|

NON- SCANAB\LE ITEMS: CIRCLE ONE

. \\ YES
|
|




|
\
l
l

!
. Thomas E. Deming
230 South Prairie Avenue
Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005-3242
Phone: 847-437-4246 Fax: 847-437-4249

December 5, 2010 |

| |
Chrysler Customer Assistance §ector
P.O. 21-8004

Auburn Hills, Michigan 48321-&004

Dear Customer Service: 1

Regarding-
Reference number:
- VIN: 1J4GL58K12)
| Model: Jeep Liberty 2002

I am writing, as requested, to give you details of my recent problem with my Jeep. On
November 23, 2010, I was drivin!g along when all of a sudden the front wheel on the
passenger side disconnected from the upper ball joint. The wheel, which normally is
horizontal, was now vertical and the vehicle came to an abrupt halt. Luckily, I did not

lose control and hit any other vehljcles or pedestrians.

I had to get a flat bed tow truck t(\) take the vehicle to a local mechanic for repair. The
mechanic replaced the upper control arm and ball joint. He felt the design of the part was
flawed in that there was no grease fitting to lubricate the joint. Growing up, working on
my cars for many years (when I was younger), I agree with his assessment. That
prompted me to call Chrysler to sée if there was a recall. I had not remembered, but
apparently there had been recalls and I had the part serviced previously. To make a long

story short, your customer service \manager said that you would reimburse me half the
cost of the part, $155.00. |

I am enclosing the original invoice\ for the repair and my credit card proof of payment. In
addition, I am enclosing a photogréph of my Jeep before it was repaired. Given the
nature ofl the design flaw and the atzunt of my cost to repair it, I would hope that
Chrysler would not limit my rei bl ement to $155.00. By the way, I have been a loyal
Chrysler buyer starting with a 1989 Dodge Grand Caravan, a 1994 Jeep Grand Cherokee
Limited, a 1999 Mercedes-Benz SL\K230, a 2000 Dodge Durango, a 2001 Dodge
Durango, and lastly, a 2002 Jeep Likberty Limited. I was all set to buy a Chrysler Aspen
when you stopped manufacturing it, Ilove your cars as I think they generally have great
quality and are very innovative in st ling and design.

1

Sincerely, |
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|
Imbort & Domestic Auto Service

1015 Davis Street
Evanston, IL. 60201
Phone - 847-491-9515

: |

INVOICE

|

\

INVOICE

3066
Org. Est. # 006120

Print Date : 11/26/2010

i
- l

\,

\ 2004 Jeep - Liberty Limited
\ 3.7L, V6, VIN (K)
‘\ Lic#: 124 9843

k Odometer in : 88059
Arington Heights, IL [N Unit# :
Home Vin#:
cust D : I Hat # : Ref#:
Part Description / Number Qty Sale% Extended Labor Description Extended
CONTROL ARM - Upber - [Includes: CONTROL ARM - Remove & Replace - [DOES 176.00
Ball Joint.) ! NOT include alignment.] - Upper,One Side
52088632AC 1.00  309.95 309.95
| Shop Supplies 7.5 7.75 | TWO WHEEL ALIGNMENT - Adjustment - 132.00
'.‘ ‘ {DOES NOT include straightening or replacing of
\ parts.] -4WD - Front,Axle
|
\\
. | A
1\
\ NOV 26 2018 || |
\ ot
‘. \1
[ Technicians : Please Select, Technician ] \\\
Org. Estimate $657.47 Revisions $0.00 Current Esti%ate $ 657.47 Additional Cost Revised Estimate | Labor: $308.00
: \\ Parts: $317.70
\ Sublet: $0.00
\ Sub: $625.70
. \ Tax: $31.77
'. Total: $657.47
[ Payments - ] \ Bal Due: $657.47

1 hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with &he necessary material and hereby grant you and/or your employees

permission to operate the car or truck herein described on street,\ highways or elsewhere for the purpose to testing and/or inspection. An

one years or 12,000 miles whichever comes first. Warranty wo!

express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above car orjtruck to secure the amount of repairs thereto. Warranty on parts and labor is

has to be performed in our shop & cannot exceeddjé original cost of
repair. J
SIGNATURE.........coevieintrirrerercncsnessesssstsessssesssrasenessseresasees

.............................................................
<none>

.........................

age 1 of 1 - 06.30.04 Invoic?
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oo
INPURT & uun:gngc AUTU SERVICE
815 DAVIS ST
EVANSTON. IL 60201
(847) 491-3515

”élLiJJt 10: 8/84850018318

Sale
25 .
s ! Eiber: Suived
iz/’
Total: IR
11726718 16:02:06

Iouk: 000062 Aoer Code: 651
arad Gnlne Batcths 0014

Customer Copy
THANK YOU!
IPLERSE COME AGARIN!

f
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April 15,2011

Allstate Insurance
P.0.Box 650271
Dallas, TX 75265

Your Claim No.:

Date of Loss: January 22,2011

Our File No.:

VIN.: 1J4FK48143W-
Dear Allstate Clamms:

This will acknowledge your correspondence dated April 7, 2011, regarding your insured referenced above.

Attached please find Chrysler Group LLC check #8438194, in the amount of $883.74. This check represents
settlement in full for your claim regarding rental car expenses for the incident date listed above.

Your acceptance and endorsement of this check indicates that Chrysler Group LLC’s responsibility in this matter
has ended.

Thank you for writing.

Sincerely,

J. S. Susalla

Special Investigations
(248) 944-7149
JSS/ss

Attachment



Page 1 of 2

CONFIDENTIAL - Prior Approval Required Before Duplicating
Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report(PVIR)

CAIR# 20355529
VEARJBRAND EHICLE IDENTIFICATION MO/DY-  [ODOMETER]IN-
NUMBER HR SERVICE
DEEP LIBERTY SPORT 4X2 SPORT UTILITY
2003[," 5o 11arcas 143w 09-17 09 |53998  [01/02/2003

DDRESS/LOCATION CITY STATE COUNTRY

HANA HI USA
COLOR MODEL |HOME PHONE |BUSINESS PHONE
Stone White Clear Coat KIT
SELLING DEALER NAME BUSINESS CENTER |DLR. CODE |CITY STATE COUNTRY
ISLAND DODGE 71 57812 KAHULUI HI USA
INSPECTOR - NAME FIRST, LAST, MIDDLE INSPECTOR'S COMPANY INSPECTOR'S PHONE NO.
JIM BURKE E EAA/SPX 619-669-9966
DAMAGE ESTIMATE REPAIR ESTIMATE
" MINOR ¢ MODERATE ! TOTAL LOSS $ .00
INTERVIEW
INTERVIEW WITH: " DRIVER ©" OWNER " OTHER * DRIVER/OWNER
NAME: LASTFIRST, MIDDLE I
INTERVIEW DATE: DATE OF INCIDENT: TIME OF INCIDENT INSPECTION DATE:
02/08/2011 01/28/2011 06:00 ' AM * pMm 02/08/2011
1. DRIVER'S I met with the owner/driver in a costco i t in Maui, HI and she gave me the
DESCRIPTION OF following information. On 1/28/11 Mrs. was driving on the Hana highway for
EVENT: about 10 minutes going about 30 MPH. She came to a one lane bridge and slowed

down to about 20 MPH. As soon as she got off the bridge she heard a loud explosion
and both the passenger and driver air bag deployed. She claimed she was not injured
but did not know what happened. She was alone in the car and it was a clear dry day.
There were no objects in the road. She drove the vehicle to her home.

Insurance ALLSTATE
Company Name:

Personal Injury:

\;\S,;irfgfre i Yes i No If Yes, complete section "B"
Injuries?

Any Indicator/

Warning Lights £ ves ¥* No If Yes, What light:

on Prior?

IMPORTANT: SHOW THIS REPORT TO NO ONE & ONLY STATE FACTS (DRAW NO CONCLUSIONS)

Help Key [

PART A- GENERAL

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: INFORMATION: - EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR PRIOR
W ALL FOUR SIDE VIEWS ¥ POLICE/AGENCY REPORT #: DISASSEMBLY
IF CRASH DAMAGED: 11-003361
PERSPECTIVE FROM EVERY ¥ ALL REPORTS/PHOTOS BY C vES & NO
BOTH ORIGINAL LATERAL O_TAHSSFEESS OF INSPECTION - IF YES, DESCRIBE AND PHOTOGRAPH
SIGHT LINES(8 TOTAL) Address110 S. HANA HWY
- ANY RECENT VEHICLE 1
SERVICE
Address

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag1final jsp? Cair=20355529&Iname=nu... 2/9/2011



Page 2 of 2

 YES ¥ NO z

i~ City ~ KAHULUI

7 UNKNOWN State HI

IF YES, ENCLOSE COPIES OF Zip 96732

REPAIR ORDERS Phone 808-877-6578

PART B - EXTERIOR/INTERIOR VEHICLE DAMAGE

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: I could find no damage to the intrior or exterior of this vehicle. The

W underbody is rusted but this is normal for Hawaii.There was no damage
WINDSHIELD Y 9

i ALL AREAS OF DAMAGE noted to the underbody. There were no reported injuries and no damage to

MARKINGS ON INTERIOR personal items.
AND EXTERIOR

I CLOSE UPS OF STAINS,
SKIN, HAIR, CLOTH

i EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
DAMAGE INCLUDING
UNDERCARRIAGE

INFORMATION:

i» DESCRIBE ANY INJURIES TO
DRIVER AND/OR OTHER
OCCUPANTS

{¥ SEE SEAT BELT/SEATS
SECTION IF APPLICABLE

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag1final jsp? Cair=20355529&Iname=nu... 2/9/2011



Confidential Airbag?2

Page 1 of 2

PART C - AIRBAG(S)

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS
¥ STEERING WHEEL

¥ AIRBAG(S)

¥ KNEE BLOCKERS

i ALL POSSIBLE LOCATIONS
*** OF CONTACT

AECM INFORMATION

- SOFTWARE VERSION:

- SERIAL NUMBER :
- PART NUMBER :

_ DOES AIRBAG WARNING
LIGHT CYCLE ON?

®yesiiNnOo TN/A
- ARE WARNING LABELS
PRESENT (PHOTO)
*yves T N0 T N/A
- RECORD LABEL PART
NUMBER
NONE
I” COMPLETE PART D

- PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED FOR DRB SCREENS & RECORD FAULTS

- WERE THERE DRB READINGS

TAKEN?

" vES ® NO  IF NO. ExpLaly  PRB 3 WOULD NOT CONNECT TO VEHICLE
;\sgg\):l_: ACTIVE DTC'S EXACTLY AS TN lcouNT
~RECORD STORED DTC'S
(MINUTES/COUNTS) : MIN |COUNT

- WAS AIRBAG DEPLOYED?
DRIVER & ves U NO

IF NO,

EXPLAIN

PASSENGER * vgs ¥ NO

IF NO,

EXPLAIN

SIDE

AIRBAG

IF NO,

EXPLAIN
- WHICH SIDE DEPLOYED?

7 LEFT © RIGHT ™ N/A £ BOTH

- TYPE OF SIDE AIRBAG

" SEAT ¥ CURTAIN * N/A
- TYPE OF STEERING WHEEL

@ TILT ¢ STANDARD

- ANY DAMAGE TO STEERING WHEEL

" YES * NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

T ves © NO ' N/A

DO NOT ERASE DRB READINGS
IS VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH PASSENGER
AIRBAG DEFAULT SWITCH?
" yEs ™ NO
IF YES,

I NOTE POSITION OF PASSENGER A/B
SWITCH

" oN T oFF ™ N/A

- EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR
DISASSEMBLY?

" ves 7 NO ™ N/A
IF YES, EXPLAIN

CHECK ENTIRE UNDERBODY FOR HIDDEN
DAMAGE INCLUDING FRONT AND REAR
SUSPENSION COMPONENTS

- UNDERBODY DAMAGED?

" YES ™ NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED

PART D - SEATS/SHOULDER BELTS

INFORMATION:
- LOCATE SEAT BELT LABELS AND

IF ALLOWED. FUNCTION BELTS TO INSURE THEY
FUNCTION PROPERLY

OVERALL SEAT BELTS RECORD ALL INFORMATION (SOME

LABELS ARE SEWN TO WEBBING, -
OTHER LABELS ARE ON THE
RETRACTOR FRAME: INBOARD SEAT
BELT LABELS ARE NEAR THE FLOOR):

CLOSE UP D-RING TO DRIVER:TRW HO1 364023R

PASSENGER: TRW H01-06 362023R

-RECORD ALL INFORMATION STAMPED

ON LATCHPLATE

CLOSE UP OF DAMAGE DRIVER: TD108 PASS: TD127

REQUIRED
PHOTOGRAPHS:

v

ke I/B & 0O/B

v CLOSE UP OF ANY
‘ IRREGULARITIES
W LATCHPLATE WEAR
v

}w SHOW LOADING
¥  OVERALL OF SEAT
¥ RECORD DTC'S:

- PRETENSION DEPLOYED? -

£ YES ™ NO ©° UNKNOWN

- EXISTING LOCATION OF RECLINER -

DESCRIBE THE LOCATION AND

PICTURE OF SEAT BACK WITH B -

PILLOR AS REFERENCE AND

INCLINOMETER READING

DRIVER 80 DEGREES

EXISTING LOCATION OF HEAD -

RESTRAINT (MEASURE GAP UNDER
HEAD RESTRAINT):

SOLID WITH SEAT

NOTE RESULTS

DOES THE BUCKLE LATCH?

* ves £ NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RELEASE?

#* ves ¥ NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RETRACT?

* ves I NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

ANY LOOSENESS OR BROKEN PARTS
7 YES ¥ NO

IF YES, EXPLAIN?

CHECK FOR SEAT RETAINING BOLTS
% NORMAL

£ BROKEN

7 LoosE

£ MISSING

NOTE AND RECORD APPROX. SEAT TRACK
OVERLAP

3/4 FORWARD

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag2final jsp? Cair=20355529&Iname=nu... 2/9/2011



Confidential Airbag?2 Page 2 of 2

PART - E TRANSMISSION NOT APPLICABLE

Previous

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag2final jsp? Cair=20355529&Iname=nu... 2/9/2011



Confidential Airbag3 Page 1 of 1

PART - F UNINTENDED ACCELERATION NOT APPLICABLE

PART - G BRAKES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - H STEERING/SUSPENSION/TIRES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - I AXLE/DIFFERENTIAL NOT APPLICABLE

v PART J - ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (DO NOT DRAW ANY CONCLUSIONS)

The driver air bag had been cut out so it could be driven. The driver and pass seat belt pretensioners had
not been deployed and belts were in good working order. My DRB 3 would not get any download from the
airbags. It would go into the engine but not the restraint system. I went to Island Auto Center and they let
me use there DRB 3 with the same results. I checked all the fuses in the dash and they were of proper size

and good.
Previous ]

Form Approved

Returned for corrections 1

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag3final .jsp? Cair=20355529&Iname=nu... 2/9/2011



National Subro Processing b S,
Allstate.> = 0
*DALLAS TX 75286 [

You're in gond hands.

O N R T L L G [ L (R I RITNR AT )
CHRYSLER CUSTOMER SERVICE b{ *t-(

PO BOX 218004 RECEIVEL

AUBURN HILLS MI 48321-8004
APR 1 4 20114

SPECIAL INVESTIGAT._ _

Aprit 07, 2011

cram NnuMser: GG PHONE NUMBER: 800-374-4246
DATE QF LOSS: January 22, 201 | : FAX NUMBER: 866-447-4293
OUR INSURED: h OFFICE HOURS: Mon - Fyj 7:00 am - 7:00 pm

YOUR FILE NUMBER: [N
YOUR INSURED: CHRYSLER CUSTOMER SERVICE
ADDRESS:PO BOX 218004

CITY STATE ZIP: AUBURN HILLS, ML
LOCATION: HANA HWY, MAKAALAE, . Hi
AMOUNT OF LOSS: $883.74

Re: Subrogation Claim Notice

Dear CHRYSLER CUSTOMER SERVICE,
We're writing to inform you that our investigation indicates your insured was responsible for the loss that occurred on
Fanuary 22, 2011,

Since we have already settled with our policyholder, we are now forwarding you final copies of the expense documents
refated to the Joss, We want you to know that we are seeking reimbursement from you for those expenses. Please accept this
letter as notice of our subrogation claim.,

Please forward your payment with our claim number o

Alistate Payment Processing Center
P.O. Box 650271
Dallas, TX 75265 0271

We ask that you direct any future correspondence to the address listed at the top of this fetter. Thank you.
Sincerely.

Your Claim Team

Your Claim Team
800-374-4246
Allsiate Insurance Company

SUBUO33 0189689606 ART

3000020110407 5700100003001 004000113




Report Date: 04/07/201 1

Payment Ledger

Participant; _ Medical Deductible: £0.00

Date of Loss: 01/22/2011 Co-payment Amount | $0.00

Craim Nomber, | I -

i
Pay m;:)nt/Cre it Payee/Payor Check# Amount
ate
04/07,2011 gnterprise Rent-A-Car 11405 3 883.74

40000201 1040757001 0000300620040006114



f ALLSTATE INSURANCE

Bill To: ALL47A1
ALLSTATE INSLRANCE
ATTN:GAIL SATO

PO BOX 6828

BQISE, ID 83707

RENTER INFORM

Renter:
Address:

KAHULU, Hi
Home Phone:
Office Phone:

RENTAL INFORMATION:
Rental Branch Location:
ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR(3620)
40 HANA HWY

KAHULUI, HI 967322105

ADDITIONAL CLAIM INFORMATION:
Claim Number: IIIIIN:I
Claim Type: Insured

Vehicle Condition: DOriveable

Date Of Loss: 01/22/2011

Insured Name: _
Owner's Vehicle: 2003 JEEPLIBERT
Folicy # of Days Limit:

Coverage Code: UU

Claimant D Number: 01

ACV Agree Dte:

NextGen Occurrence: 1

Total Loss indicator:

Date Vehicle Delivered;

Date Repair Started:

ERAC Reference Only: 02281329
Repair Status:

MQI: Waiting

Estimate or Last Supplement Date:
Escalated Y/N: Yes

Tota!l Repair Cost:

Repalr Facllity:
KWt CAR CARE LTD
KAHULUL, Hi 96732
{B08) 877-5522

VEHICLES RENTED:

Effective Date  |Time ivear |Make |Mode

Rental Company:  Enterprise Rent-A-Car
invoice: 3620  D514052
RENTAL DETAIL:

Rental Period: 02/17/2011 to D4/02/2011 {45 days)
Bllled Perlod: 02/17/2011 to 03/18/2011 (30 days)

Description Rate Amount

45 DAYS @ $28.00 $1260.00
1 FUEL $41.16 $41.16
45 VLF $0.28 $12.60
1 G.E. TAX $4.16 $54.73

Total Charges:
Less Amount Recelved:
Tota! Amount Due:

$1368.49
$484.75
$883.74

I Mileage

1 j2o0e  |roRp  |FOcCU

5000020110407 3T001000030003004000115




Hential Invoice

Please Return This Portion with Remiitance

Make Payment To: Total Charges: $1368.49
ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR Less Amount Recelved: $484.75
P.O. BOX 840086 Total Amount Due........... $883.74
KANSAS CITY, MO 641840086

Please Include on your Check:
Federal ID: 43-0724835 Invoice:3620  D514052

1000020110407 5T001000030004G040001 16
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8}37112-4001 Rev. 6/07 . . - . . EANERILY

REMITTANCE ADVICE

VENDOR NO: SU00000001 CHRYSLER GROUP LLC PAY REF. NO: 00084381%4
CINS: 431-00-D0 PATE: 0471572011
P.0. BOX 2)-8004 PH: USCKU SOURCEr SU
AUBURN HILLS MI 48321-800% MAIL: R:SU
INV/REF IHVOICE/REFERENCE GROSS DISCOUNT NET
DATE NUMBER-SCHEDULE PAY NO. AMOUNT AHOUNT AMOUNT
04/14/2011 20355529 883.7% - 883.74%

b zone 82 ¥ 1sarces1«3H [

TOTALS 883.74 883.74
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February 25, 2011

Kailua, HI [
Reference No.: -

VIN: 1J4GKS8KO2WIEEE

Dear Ms.-

This will further acknowledge contact to Chrysler Group LLC, regarding your 2002 Jeep Liberty.

Naturally, we were sorry to learn of the incident described to us during the initial contact. However, we have had
the opportunity to review the inspection report and must inform you that we are not led to believe that the incident
was due to a manufacturing responsibility. Therefore, we must respectfully decline any assistance associated with
this incident.

Thank you for allowing us the opportunity in reviewing this matter with you.

Sincerely,

J. S. Susalla
Special Investigations
(248) 944-7149

JSS/kat



Page 1 of 2

CONFIDENTIAL - Prior Approval Required Before Duplicating
Preliminary Vehicle Investigation Report(PVIR)

CAIR# 20367373
[YEAR]JBRAND EHICLE IDENTIFICATION MO/DY- JODOMETERJIN-
NUMBER HR SERVICE
JEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X2 SPORT

2002f 1711 1Ty 4-DR 1346k58x02w [ 09-05 19 f98191  [03/07/2002
NAME OF OWNER [ADDRESS/LOCATION CITY STATE  JCOUNTRY
Z1p COLOR MODEL |HOME PHONE BUSINESS PHONE

Shale Green Metallic Clear Coat KIT |_
SELLING DEALER NAME BUSINESS CENTER |DLR. CODE |CITY STATE COUNTRY
ISLAND DODGE 71 57812 KAHULUI HI USA
INSPECTOR - NAME FIRST, LAST, MIDDLE INSPECTOR'S COMPANY INSPECTOR'S PHONE NO.
JIM BURKE E EAA/SPX 619-729-9898
DAMAGE ESTIMATE REPAIR ESTIMATE
* MINOR ! MODERATE ! TOTAL LOSS $ .00

INTERVIEW

INTERVIEW WITH: " prRIVER " OWNER ¥~ OTHER ™ DRIVER/OWNER

NAME: LAST,FIRST, MIDDLE

INTERVIEW DATE:
02/01/2011

DATE OF INCIDENT:
01/26/2011

TIME OF INCIDENT INSPECTION DATE:

12:30 * AM [ pM 02/10/2011

1. DRIVER'S Miss i} advised she was driving on Kealahau St in Honolulu, HI when she heard a
DESCRIPTION OF loud explosion. Both the passenger and driver front air bags deployed. It was a clear

EVENT: dry day with no objects in the road. Miss advised she had a minor bruse on her
left fore arm and some ringing in her ears. She drove the vehicle home and later had it
towed to her dealer.

Insurance

UNKNOWN
Company Name:

Personal Injury:

Were there .
Personal * Yes . No If Yes, complete section "B
Injuries?

Any Indicator/

Warning Lights 1 yag * No If Yes, What light:

on Prior?

IMPORTANT: SHOW THIS REPORT TO NO ONE & ONLY STATE FACTS (DRAW NO CONCLUSIONS)

Help Key l

PART A- GENERAL

'REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS:  INFORMATION: - EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR PRIOR
™ ALL FOUR SIDE VIEWS ¥ POLICE/AGENCY REPORT #: DISASSEMBLY
IF CRASH DAMAGED: ~ NONE
E%F;S'\IPE%BI;/\E/;ES:TEE\D%WN ¥ ALL REPORTS/PHOTOS BY & ves O NO
OTHERS - IF YES, DESCRIBE AND PHOTOGRAPH

BOTH ORIGINAL LATERAL

- ADDRESS OF INSPECTION
SIGHT LINES(8 TOTAL)

Dash fuse panel cover removed/knee
Address900 ALA MOANA BLVD

bolster removed/center console

S-E'g':l/\I(CFEECENT VEHICLE 1 removed. Dealer removed to try and get
éddress codes but could not.
" YES ™ NO City = HONOLULU

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbagl1final jsp? Cair=20367373&Iname=n... 2/13/2011
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State HI
Zip 96814
Phone 808-564-9950

" UNKNOWN
IF YES, ENCLOSE COPIES OF
REPAIR ORDERS

PART B - EXTERIOR/INTERIOR VEHICLE DAMAGE

REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS: I could find no damage to the underbody. The dash fuse panel cover/driver
™ WINDSHIELD knee bolster panel and the center console had been removed by the dealer
% ALL AREAS OF DAMAGE prior to inspection. Owner claimed a bruse to her left fore arm and ringing in

MARKINGS ON INTERIOR her ears.
AND EXTERIOR

™" CLOSE UPS OF STAINS,
SKIN, HAIR, CLOTH

i EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
DAMAGE INCLUDING
UNDERCARRIAGE

INFORMATION:

{% DESCRIBE ANY INJURIES TO
DRIVER AND/OR OTHER
OCCUPANTS

{¥ SEE SEAT BELT/SEATS
SECTION IF APPLICABLE

Next i

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbagl1final jsp? Cair=20367373&Iname=n... 2/13/2011



Confidential Airbag?2 Page 1 of 2
PART C - AIRBAG(S)
REQUIRED PHOTOGRAPHS - PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED FOR DRB SCREENS & RECORD FAULTS
¥ STEERING WHEEL - WERE THERE DRB READINGS
¥ AIRBAG(S) TAKEN?
¥ KNEE BLOCKERS " vEs ¥ NO IF NO, EXPLAIN could not connect
s ALL POSSIBLE LOCATIONS - RECORD ACTIVE DTC'S EXACTLY AS
W
rﬁOF CONTACT IAPPEAR : MIN |COUNT,
A N ORMATION RECORD STORED DTC'S
- SOFTWARE VERSION: -
4.02 (MINUTES/COUNTS) : MIN |COUNT

- SERIAL NUMBER :
- PART NUMBER :

_DOES AIRBAG WARNING
LIGHT CYCLE ON?

T yesiino TN/A
- ARE WARNING LABELS
PRESENT (PHOTO)
®vyes T no /A
- RECORD LABEL PART
NUMBER
none
¥ COMPLETE PART D

- WAS AIRBAG DEPLOYED?
DRIVER & ves U NO

IF NO,

EXPLAIN

PASSENGER * vgs ¥ NO

IF NO,

EXPLAIN

SIDE

AIRBAG

IF NO,

EXPLAIN
- WHICH SIDE DEPLOYED?

7 LEFT © RIGHT ™ N/A £ BOTH
- TYPE OF SIDE AIRBAG
" SEAT ¥ CURTAIN * N/A
- TYPE OF STEERING WHEEL
 TILT £~ STANDARD
- ANY DAMAGE TO STEERING WHEEL
" YES * NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

T ves © NO ' N/A

DO NOT ERASE DRB READINGS
IS VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH PASSENGER
AIRBAG DEFAULT SWITCH?
" yEs ™ NO
IF YES,

I NOTE POSITION OF PASSENGER A/B
SWITCH

" oN T oFF ™ N/A
- EVIDENCE OF TAMPERING OR
DISASSEMBLY?
T YES T NO * N/A
IF YES, EXPLAIN

CHECK ENTIRE UNDERBODY FOR HIDDEN
DAMAGE INCLUDING FRONT AND REAR
SUSPENSION COMPONENTS

- UNDERBODY DAMAGED?

" YES ™ NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN

PHOTOGRAPH REQUIRED

PART D - SEATS/SHOULDER BELTS

REQUIRED
PHOTOGRAPHS: -
OVERALL SEAT BELTS
I/B & 0O/B
CLOSE UP OF ANY
IRREGULARITIES
LATCHPLATE WEAR
CLOSE UP D-RING TO
SHOW LOADING
OVERALL OF SEAT

CLOSE UP OF DAMAGE
RECORD DTC'S: -

W

A

INFORMATION:

LOCATE SEAT BELT LABELS AND
RECORD ALL INFORMATION (SOME
LABELS ARE SEWN TO WEBBING, -
OTHER LABELS ARE ON THE
RETRACTOR FRAME: INBOARD SEAT
BELT LABELS ARE NEAR THE FLOOR):

D TRWHO01-07 333013R P TRW
COULD NOT READ

RECORD ALL INFORMATION STAMPED
ON LATCHPLATE

DRIVER TD021 PASS TD 033
PRETENSION DEPLOYED? -

£ YES ™ NO ©° UNKNOWN

EXISTING LOCATION OF RECLINER -

DESCRIBE THE LOCATION AND

PICTURE OF SEAT BACK WITH B -

PILLOR AS REFERENCE AND

INCLINOMETER READING

DRIVER 80 DEGREES PASS 65

DEGREES .

EXISTING LOCATION OF HEAD

RESTRAINT (MEASURE GAP UNDER
HEAD RESTRAINT):

PASS AND DRIVER FULL DOWN

IF ALLOWED. FUNCTION BELTS TO INSURE THEY
FUNCTION PROPERLY
NOTE RESULTS

DOES THE BUCKLE LATCH?

* ves £ NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RELEASE?

#* ves ¥ NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

DO THEY RETRACT?

* ves I NO

IF NO, EXPLAIN

ANY LOOSENESS OR BROKEN PARTS
7 YES ¥ NO

IF YES, EXPLAIN?

CHECK FOR SEAT RETAINING BOLTS
% NORMAL

£ BROKEN

7 LoosE

£ MISSING

NOTE AND RECORD APPROX. SEAT TRACK
OVERLAP

DRIVER AND PASSENGER FULL BACK

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag2final .jsp? Cair=20367373&Iname=n... 2/13/2011
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PART - E TRANSMISSION NOT APPLICABLE

Previous

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag2final .jsp? Cair=20367373&Iname=n... 2/13/2011



Confidential Airbag3 Page 1 of 1

PART - F UNINTENDED ACCELERATION NOT APPLICABLE

PART - G BRAKES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - H STEERING/SUSPENSION/TIRES NOT APPLICABLE

PART - I AXLE/DIFFERENTIAL NOT APPLICABLE

v PART J - ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (DO NOT DRAW ANY CONCLUSIONS)

I tried to use 2 DRB 3 but could not get a connection for download. The dealer tech tried to get codes from
the module itself but could not get a connection. There was no underbody damage and no damage to the
wheels or tires. There was no body damage or dents. The pre tensioners on both front seats did not deploy

and the seat belts were in good working order.
Previous ] Returned for corrections 1

Form Approved

https://gsp.extra.chrysler.com/siapp/selectedairbag3final .jsp? Cair=20367373&Iname=n... 2/13/2011
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USAA Properly and Casuslty Company
9800 Fredericksburg Road
San Antonio, Texas 78288
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RECEvep
To: KEITH FEB 29 zor’,

SPECIAL WVEST’GATIUNS
Fax 3085648985

From: Baldwin,Nicole

Fax
Messages:

ONLY PAYING FOR AIRBAG DAMAGE

Policy Service 1-800-531-8111
Member Acquisition Services 1-300-531-3080
Claims Service 1-800-531-8222

For Most European Locations  00-800-531-81110

Date and time of transmission:Thursday, February 10, 2011 6:21:38 PM
Number of pages including this cover sheet:08

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The informalion containad in this facsimile transnission is CONFIDENTIAL and may ba protected by one or more
lagal privilagas. It is inlended solely for the use of the addressee identified above. If you are not the infended recipient, you are hereby nolifiad that
veading, copying, distlosing, or distibuling \nis Yansmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. The sonder does nal waive and has not waived any
applicable privilege by sending the accompanying transmission. If you have recaived this ransmission in error, please notify the sender immaodialely
by telephona, and we will arranga to have the transmission raluraed te the sander a1 no cost to you, Thank You.
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01/31/2011 AT 04:39 PN 0109524966000000008001

5256 04200E62
USAA

UNITED SERVI CES AUTCIMCBI LE ASSCCI ATI CN
CHRI STCPHER. ECANGUSAA. CCN
VISIT S AT USAA. CCw
CR CALL US AT 1-800-531-USAA
{ 808} 292-8192

ESTI MATE CF RECCRD

WRI TTEN BY: CHRISTCPHER ECAN #5256 01/31/2011 04: 38 PN
AC) USTER: CHRISTCPHER ECAN #5256

E NSURED: CLAI N #
CMNER: PCLI CY
ACLRESS: CATE CF LCSS: 01/26/2011 AT 12:00 AWM
HCHCLULY, H TYPE CF LCSS: CCMPREHENSI VE
DAY: PCINT CF INPACT: 12. FRCNT
| NSPECT VS-CUTTER CHRYSLER, JEEP CCEGE DAY: (808) 564-9950
LCCATI CN: 900 ALA NMCANA BLVD CTHER
HOCMCLULY, Hi 96814-4913
REPAIR N/A 6 DAYS TC REPAIR
FACI LI TY: LI CENSE +#

2002 | EEP LI BERTY 4X2 LI M TER 6-3. 7L-Fl 40 UTV CREEN { NT:
VIN: 1] 4CK58K02M181364 LIC: N J124 H PRCC CATE: 09/2001 CCCMETER: 98191

AR CCNCI TICNI'RT ' REAR CEFCCCER TILT VWHEEL
CRUI SE CCNTRCL | NTERM TTENT W PERS KEYLESS ENTRY
REAR W NOCOW VI PER BCCY SICE MCLEI NCS CUAL M RRCRS
PRI VACY GLASS CCNSCLE/STCRACE LUGGACE /RCCF  RACK
FCG LANPS CLEAR CCAT PAINT POWER STEERI NG
POWER BRAKES POAER Wi NEOWS POVMER LCCKS
PCMER [CRI VER SEAT PCWER PASSENCER SEAT POAER M RRCRS
AV RACIC FV RACIC STEREC
CASSETTE SEARCH/SEEK CC PLAYER
ANTI -LCCK BRAKES {4) CRI VER Al R BAG PASSENCER AlR BAG
LEATHER SEATS BUCKET SEATS HEATED SEATS
RECLI NE/LCUNGE SEATS RUNNI NG BCARCS/SI BE STEPS  AUTCNVATI C TRANSNI SSICN
ALUM NUN/ALLCY WHEELS
NC cP CESCRI PTI CN CTY EXT. PRICE LABCR  PAINT
1 FRCNT BUNMPER
2 C/H FRCNT BUMPER 2.4
3 REPL BUMPER CCVER LI M TED, RENEGADE 1 520.00 INCL. 2.6
4 ADC FCR CLEAR CCAT .o

[ usaa confidential ]

0401119c¢8751657d
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01/31/2011 AT 04:39 PW
5256

ESTI MATE CF RECCRD
2002 JEEP LIBERTY 4X2 LiMTEC 6-3. 7L-FI 4L UTV CREEN I NT:

NC cpP CESCRI PTI CN CTY EXT. PRICE LABCR  PAILNT
5 ACD FCR FCG LAMPS 0.3
6 REPL ABSCRBER 1 106. 00 I NCL.
7 RACH ATCR SUPPCRT
B REPL FRCNT C' MEMBER 1 112,00 § 3.5 § LO
9 Al R _CONCI TI CNER & HEATER
1O** REPL CUAL REPL PARTS CCNCENSER 1 13600 N 0.6 ¥
11 ACC FCR AUTC TRANS W 0.2 N
12# REPL RI34A TCP CFF 1 25.00
13 | NSTRUMENT PANEL
14 REPL %_E%EEUNENT PANEL FRCW 6-14-01 1  839.00 5.6
15 REPL Al R BAG CCCR TAUPE 1 407.00 | NCL.
16 RESTRAI NT SYSTEMS
17 REPL CRIVER Al R BAG LIM TEC 1 198.90 ¥ 0.4 N
18 SYSTEN i AGNCST S v 0.7 N
19 REPL PSNCR AlR BAG 1 730.00 MNCL.
20 REPL RT ALR BAG SENSCR 3.7 LITER 1 7L95 v 0.3 W
21 REPL LT AIR BAG SENSCR 3.7 LITER 1 71,95 N 0.3 V¥
22 REPL LT RETRACTCR ASSY TAUPE 1 307.00 0.9
23 REPL. RT RETRACTCR ASSY TAUPE 1 177.00 0.8
24 REPL CCNTRCL MCOCULE CCCUPANT 1 35400 NV 0.9 WM
RESTRAINT
25 FRCNT LANPS
N 26 REPL. SUPPCRT PANEL 1 207.00 1.3
27# CCLCR TI NT 1 0.5
28# PREP NEM BUNMPER 1 0.5
29# HAZARCCUS WASTE L SPCSAL 1 5. 00
SUBTCTALS == 4267. 80 18.2 5.6
LINE 26 © CRACKED AT TCP
2
01/31/2011 AT 04:39 PNV 010924966000000008001
5256 04200E62

ESTI MATE CF RECCRD
2002 JEEP LI BERTY 4X2 LIMTEC 6-3.7L-FI 4L UTV CREEN { NT:

[ usAA confidential |

C901119¢8751657d
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e e — — —— i —— —— —_—————

ESTI MATE NCTES:

VEHI CLE CRi VABLE: NC

FLRST CONTACT W TH QMER: 1/28

CATE CF I NSPECTICN: 1/28

DATE SCHEEULED FCR REPAIRS: AT SHCP
CAYS TC REPAIR AFTER PARTS RECEIVED : 6
LKG SEARCH. YES, BUT NCNE AVA! LABLEL

CRP BRCCHURE Ci VEN TC COWNER : NfA

ESTI MATE LI SCUSSEC W TH CWNER CN: 1/28
UNABLE TC CET I N CCNTACT W TH THE NEMBER
CPTICNS CCNFIRMELD SICE CF CAR

| MPACT CANAGE NCTED TC THE FRT BUMPER I N THE AREA CF THE SRS SENSCRS, FRT
CRCSSNMENBER CCNPRCMI SED

iV 1S CCNTRUCTIVE TL

RN: 300

PRCCUCTE: 1250

EST: 7137

ACV: 7225

PRI CR CANACE NCTES:

NCRMAL WEAR
PARTS 4267. 80
PARTS NARKUP $ 4101. 80 +425. 0% 1025. 45
BCCY LABCR 11.3 HRS @$ 46.00/HR  519. 80
PAINT LABCR 5.6 HRS  @$ 46, 00/HR  257.60
NECHANI CAL LABCR 3.4 HRS  @S125.00/HR  425. 00
STRUCTURAL LABCR 35 HRS @ 50.00/HR 175,00
PAINT SUPPLIES 5.6 HRS @S 26.00/HR  145. 60
SUBTCTAL ) $ 6816. 25
SALES TAX $ 6816.25 @ 4.7120% 321.18
TCTAL CCST CF REPAI RS $ 7137. 43

AT} USTNENTS:
CECUCTI BLE 500. 00
TCTAL AD) USTMENTS $ 500.00
NET CCST CF REPAI RS $ 6637. 43

3

01/31/2011 AT 04:39 PV 010924966000000008001
5256 04200E62

ESTI NATE CF RECCRD
2002 JEEP LIBERTY 4X2 LIMTED 6-3. 7L-F1 4G UTV GREEN | NT:

PLEASE PRESENT A CCPY CF THI'S ESTINATE TC A REPAIR FACILITY CF YCUR CHCICE
*USAA SUBSICl ARI ES | NCLUCE: UNITEDC SERVI CES AUTCMCBI LE ASSCCI AT) CN( USA%) , USAA
CASUALTY I NSURANCE CCIVPANY( (I (), USAA CENERAL | NCEMNI TY CCMPANY(CIC) USAA
CCUNTY NMUTUAL § NSURANCE( CM ) ANC CARRI SCN PRCPERTY CASUALTY | NSURANCE CCNPANY.
CARRI SCN PRCPERTY ANC CASUALTY | NSURANCE CCMPANY, A SUBSI LI ARY CF USAA

[ usaa canfidential |
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PRCVI CED BY MCTCR MAY HAVE BEEN MCLCI FI EC CR MAY HAVE CCME FRCWV AN ALTERNATE
DCATA SCURCE. TILCE SICN (~) | TEMS | NCI CATE MCTCR NCT-! NCLUCEC LABCR
CPERATICNS.  NCN-CRI Gl NAL ECUI PNENT NANUFACTURER AFTERMARKET PARTS ARE
CESCRI BEGC AS Al, CUAL REPL PARTS CR CCWP REPL PARTS WHICH STANCS FCR
CCMPETI T VE REPLACEMENT PARTS. USED PARTS ARE DESCRIBEC AS LKC, CUAL RECY
PARTS, RCY, CR USEC. RECCNCITICNED PARTS ARE CESCRI BED AS RECCND. RECCRED
PARTS ARE CESCRI BEC AS RECCRE. NAGS PART NUMBERS AND BENCHMARK PRI CES ARE
PRCVI CEC BY NATI CNAL AUTC GLASS SPECIFI CATICNS. LABCR CPERATI CN TiMES LISTED
CN THE LI NE Wi TH THE NACS | NFCRNATI CN ARE MCTCR SUGCESTEL LABCR CPERATICN
TIMES.  NAGS LABCR CPERATICN TiMES ARE NCT INCLUBED. PCUND SIGN (#) ) TENS
| NCI CATE NMANUAL ENTRLES. SCNE 2010 VEHI CLES CONTAIN M NCR CHANGES FRCWV THE
PREVI CUS YEAR. FCR THCSE VEHI CLES, PRICR TC RECE! VI NG UPCATED CATA FRCM THE
VEH! CLE MANUFACTURER, LABCR ANC PARTS [CATA FRCV THE PREVI CUS YEAR NAY BE USEL.
THE PATHWAYS ESTI NATCR HAS A CCMPLETE LiST CF APPLI CABLE VEHICLES. PARTS
NUMBERS ANG PRICES SHCULE BE CCNFIRMEC W TH THE LCCAL CEALERSH P,

CCC PATHWAYS - A PRCEUCT CF CCC { NFCRNMATI CN SERVI CES | NC.

5
01/31/2011 AT 04:39 PV 010924966000000008001
5256 04200E62
ESTI MATE CF RECCRD
2002 J EEP LIBERTY 4X2 LI M TEC 6-3. 7L-Fl 40 UTV GREEN I NT:
ALTERNATE PARTS SUPPLIERS
10 CUAL REPL PARTS CCNCENSER PART NC. 3097 PRI CE  136. 00

[_USAA Confidential J

0901119¢875{657d
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01/31/2011 AT 04:39 PN

2236 ESTi NATE CF RECCRD
2002 J EEP LIBERTY 4X2 LIMTED 6-3. 7L-F1 40 UTV GREEN I NT:
ALTERNATE PARTS USACE
AFTERNARKET PARTS
AFTERMARKET SELECT! CN METHCL: AUTCNATI CALLY LI ST
NC. CF TINMES USER WAS NCTIFI EC THAT AN AFTERNARKET PART WAS AVAI LABLE: 4
NC. CF AFTERMARKET PARTS THAT APPEAR | N THE FI NAL ESTI MATE: 1
CPTICNAL CEN PARTS
CPTI CNAL CEM SELECTI CN METHCC: AUTCNATY CALLY LIST
NC. CF TINES USER WAS NCT)FiED THAT AN CPTICNAL CENM PART WAS AVAI LABLE: b

NC. CF CPTICNAL CEM PARTS THAT APPEAR I N THE FINAL ESTI NATE: 0

[ USAA Confidential }

(901119875657
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RECCNEI T1 CNEC PARTS

RECCNL! Tl CNEC SELECTH CN METHCL: AUTCNATE CALLY LI ST

NC. CF TIMES USER WAS NCTI FIEC THAT A RECCNDI Tt CNEC PART WAS AVAI LABLE:
NC. CF RECCNCITI CNEE PARTS THAT APPEAR IN THE FI NAL ESTI NATE:

RECYCLED PARTS
NC. CF TIMES USER WAS NCTI FI EDC THAT A RECYCLEDC PART WAS AVAI LABLE:
NC. CF RECYCLED PARTS THAT APPEAR } N THE FI NAL EST! MATE:

901 119CE7S 57 [ usaa confidentia |
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CUSTOMER $s LOZERLY ‘ :
' i ' ' WORFORDER CUTTER BDODGE/ACHRYSLER /.
' FAaGE | HONGLLILL), KT 2a&8l4d
HOM, HE
HIOME 2 COMNTIN/G
RS el I - RV ICE ADVISOR: 175 MINIZ KEITH
Coloy Year Make/Modei Vin License Mileage In/Out Tag
GREEN 02 JEEP LIBERTY raaskszroz ||| FEIPO/ TEHYEY
In Service Date Prod. Date  Warr. Exp. Promised P.O. No. Rate Payment Inv. Date
O7MARGE DOGISERGL O7TMARZOOS 173100 274AN1T 120,400 DASH
R.O. Opened Ready Options: ERMGEEE.T_Liter MPT TRRMIDGA_ASRFE_ALUTO
BFJANZOLL 078 4% -
L.InNE GF CODE  TECH. TYFE  DESCRIPTIONS/INSTRUDTIONG
# 5 LR0E () {1.0) CUSTOMER STATES ALRRAL LIGHT HAD BEEN GOING FF
AMD ON GND AB SHIE WaS IRIVING IN HAWATIL EAT O THE
HIGHWAY SHE HEART A LOUD EXFLOSION AN SaW THAT THE
FOOSENDER ATREAG HAD DEPLOYED, & SECOND LATER THE
DRIVERS SINE AIRBALG DEFLOYED SHE PULLED TD THE SIDEE
AND THE HAZARD LIGHTS WOULD MNOT WORK. CHECE aND &DVISE

it [ .o Ve ) cnpbn

l /'1:7[1\ @3:_\"\’ Can 9 C»~&,’f';
'\{L’\ ( \ 5’[? CAL oy Y.
i

D8I YA Causp e 15 WOATS LepT ML
i/bl%{ll 1S ALt cugore T wWone

2fef 1 1005 Sevel WwSAA Nls onve Wes AwTh et

2,7:1\( (D3 st WIWQBNML/LA/D AWTH.

i YL CALED st ) AWTR YET / LOFT nsG.,

VA I Tl M S b ERLADD wive Yo O, Chnyseg— | NSfscTof~ ﬁiw—ﬁ&‘

£ ns. caens 290881 oINT oo carmen g
1iqlu MSER  cwrie0 & NiD-e . 11143
3 R VY L\:%—% Lot cfanis A NSRS -
VS LN YUY

CoO“ly  Cangr. TO WP OO ( gogpeprstsln

o

EXCLUSION OF WARRANTIES: Any warranlles on the parts and accsssories sold he@y are-rnade by the manu- N
{at1urer, The unclersignad purchaser und ds and agreas that dealr makes na warcanties of any kind, express Z s
ar implled, and disclalms all warraniles, icluding warrantlas of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, pmhmmm Estimate $

with regard to the parts and/or acoessgrlos purchased; and that in no event shal dealer be jlahle for Inaldental or B
consequential damages or commercial losses arising out of such purchase, The undersignod purchaser further  AUthorized By X

agroes that the warranties sxcluded by dealsr, include, but are not fimited to any warranties that swch parts and/or

acecessories are of merchantable quality ar that thay will snsble any vehicle or any of lte systems to pefform with Revised Date Time By
teasonable salety, sfficiency, or comiost. Estimate (1)

AUTHORIZATIGN FOR AEPAIRS: | heraby autharize the repair work heréin set forth (o be dons along with tne  OViISed

necessary melerial and agree that you are not responsibile for Joss or damage o vehicle or grticlss talt in vehicle 'Estlmate (2)

i case of fire, thelt or any othor cause beyond your contral or for any delays gaused by unavaiiability of parta or Revisad

delays in parts shipments by the supplier or iransportar. ) bereby grant you and/cr your smployeea parmiasion o Qvise:

operate the vehicle herein describad on straats, highways or alsewhere for the purpase of testing and/or inapaction. Estimate (3)

An axprass mechanic's flen is harahy acknaviedged on abave vehiale 1o sacure the amount of rapaira hecato, The

dealership i not resporisibla for demages from freezing dus te fack of antifreeze. I hesaby an_knowle.dge that | was nofitied & gave oral approval of Ihe above

rev

A CHARGE EQUIVALENT TC 8% OF THE LABOR CHARGE TO A MAXIMUM OF $25.00 WILL BE INCLUDED FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE DISPOSAL FEES AND OPERATIOMAL MATERIALS SUCH AS: TAPE, RAGS, GLUE,
SOLVENT, WIRE, CONNECTORS, SEALER, ETG.

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

FORM NO. CT280




Ja! Susalla

From: Mike McDowell

Sent: Thursday, February 24, 2011 3:45 PM
To: Jay Susalla

Subject: FW: RO # 83148 Customer:
Attachments:

Jay,

Pictures 77 and 014 show the damage to the core support. Chances are, this is what caused the airbags to go off, The
front bumper alse shows where it was pushed in. Customers insurance company rejected the claim due to an existing
condition. Does this change our cpinion? Vehicle has not yet heen repaired?

Let nie know.

Thanks

Mike McDowell

Customer Relations and Warranty Operations Manager
West Business Center

949-450-5105

¥l 862-5105

email mdmS@chrysier.com

ftike,

Picture descriptions. And I had Christel atso send you a copy of the RO and the cstimate that went to USAA. Note on
the RO the date the customer contacted USAA and then note what Christel stated below, which | had her put in writing
soyou could get it attached to the CAIR. This customer is looking for someone to pay the bill and its either an insurance
oo customier pay. L aan’ think Chrysler should be paying to refurbish a customers used car that they just

ROUSRT. WIkn the impact damage itis possible that this went orf fater, but | doubtit. f it went off later its because the
shoctimetat oo ramimed up agamst the sensors. My guess is this happened when whatover they hit caused the airbags to
deploy. Looks bk tne airbags did what they whare supposed to do te me.

Shiot 007 Left side shectmetal behind left bumper guard showing pushed in from a head on view.

Shot Q08 Right side sheetinetal behind right bumper guard showing pushed in from head on view.

Shot 014 Left side sheetmetal from a lower looking up view, showing how hard the impacl was , showing the sheetmetal
cruash and the bend from looking up view.

Shat 015 Shot of right bumper guard showing the plastic stilf shows the impact

Shat 016 Ripht side bumper guard ditferent angle showing plastic shoved in

Shat 017 Lett side bumper gaard which is torn and still smashed pretty good due to the impact. Picture is turned
sideoways.

shot 018 Right side sheetmetal view from a tooking up angle showing how harsh the impact was and how the
sheetmetal behind the bumpar crushed.

From: Christel Freitas [mailto:cfreitas@cuttercars.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 17, 2011 3:44 PM
To: Thomas Smith




Cc: Kalani [aea
Subject: RO # 83148 Customer: Jessica Sparks

Hi Tom,

I received a phone call from Chris @ USAA on 2/16/2011 @ 4:02pm and he stated that the customer said that
the crossbar was already bent when she purchased the vehicle and that USAA is not going to pay for the repair
of the cross bar because it was a preexisting condition.

Also, here are the pictures and documents that you requested. Sorry it took so long...

Let me know if there is anything else that you need.

Thanks,
Christel
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LORPGRAT 10N 16-0 2465 K6(45306 (B;
GAMR FRONT MITH TIRES RINS AT COLD
1189 KG(2600 LB) P215/755R16 16X7 227 KPA(33 PS)
GRMR REAR WITH TIRES RINS AT COLD

1939 K6(2950 LB) P215/755R16 16K/ 227 KPA(33 PSI)

IRIS VEHICLE CONFORNS T0 ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY AND THEFT
PREVENTION STAMDARDS IN EFFECT ON THE DATE OF MANUFACTURE SHOMN ABOVE.

vin: 1J45K4BK92H- TYPE Py SINGLE X DUAL
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